

CIRCULAR 2024 – 0303

Date	:	March 12, 2024
То	:	Our Valued Residents/Tenants
From	:	HOA Office
Re	:	New Board of Director/ Officers

Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc. would like to extend our gratitude to all homeowners who participated in the recent board elections held last March 9, 2024 at Camella Lipa Clubhouse. We are pleased to announce our new HOA board and their respective positions.

President	:	R <mark>oderi</mark> ck N. Malabanan
Vice President	:	Bobby B. Frias
Secretary	:	May Ann F. Quela
Treasurer	- : 🦯	Maria <mark>Rizza F.</mark> Catimbang
PRO/ Assistant Treasurer	:	Maridel D. Cruz
Auditor	:	Jenny C. Mendoza
PRO / A <mark>s</mark> sistant Auditor	:	Christopher Lloyd O. Castillo

To better serve the Association, all members are enjoined to join community activities, follow rules and regulations and be an active member by supporting your newly elected servants.

_|<u>|</u>|(O)/<u>4</u>\

The best is yet to come!

Sincerely,

HOA OFFICE Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc.

Approved by:

May Ann F. Quela CLHQAI-Secretary

Roderick N Malabanan CLHOAI-President

CONTACT US:

BILLING CONCERN – Email: <u>camellalipahoa@yahoo.com.ph; camellahoa2021@gmail.com; **</u>ENGINEER CONCERN – Email: <u>camhoa.engineer421@gmail.com</u> FB Messenger: **Camella Lipa Hoai • FB Page: **Camella Lipa Homeowner's Association, Inc.-Official**